## CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSONS

**To:** Alberta Securities Commission

**British Columbia Securities Commission** 

**Ontario Securities Commission** 

Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority of Saskatchewan

**Canadian Securities Exchange** 

Re: Cascade Copper Corp.

We, Scott Jobin-Bevans, PhD., PMP, P.Geo. and Stephen Wetherup, BSc., P.Geo, do hereby consent to the public filing with the regulatory authorities referred to above of the technical report titled *NI 43-101 Technical Report for the Rogers Creek Copper-Gold Project, Southwestern British Columbia, Canada* dated with a report issue date of January 17, 2023 and a report effective date of January 10, 2023 (the "Technical Report") by Cascade Copper Corp.

We also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the Prospectus for Cascade Copper Corp. dated January 24, 2023 (the "Final Prospectus").

We also certify that we have read the Final Prospectus being filed by Cascade Copper Corp. and the disclosure in the Final Prospectus fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report for which we are responsible.

Dated this 24th day of January, 2023.

(Signed) "Scott Jobin-Bevans"

Scott Jobin-Bevans, PhD, PMP, P.Geo

Principal Geoscientist Caracle Creek International Consulting Inc. Qualified Person

(Signed) "Stephen Wetherup"

Stephen Wetherup, BSc., P.Geo

Independent Consulting Geologist Wetherup Geological Consulting Oualified Person